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1. Called for jury duty

Have you ever been called for jury duty?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 66% 65% 68% 38% 60% 76% 90% 65% 63% 74% 71% 35%
No 34% 35% 32% 62% 40% 24% 10% 35% 37% 26% 29% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (379) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 66% 69% 53% 64% 55% 64% 62% 7% 82% 65% 66% 64% 2%
No 34% 31% 47% 36% 45% 36% 38% 23% 18% 35% 34% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (357) (288)
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2. Selected to serve on a jury
Have you ever been selected to serve on a jury?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 40% 46% 34% 23% 28% 45% 50% 40% 38% 41% 41% 27%
No 60% 54% 66% 7% 72% 55% 50% 60% 62% 59% 59% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (675) (326) (349) (72) (170) (289) (143) (231) (260) (184) (626) (49)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 39% 55% 30% 31% 41% 40% 37% 43% 42% 37% 42% 37%
No 60% 61% 45% 70% 69% 59% 60% 63% 57% 58% 63% 58% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (675) (523) (63) (89) (38) (213) (222) (132) (70) (100) (128) (233) (211)
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3. Describe serving on a jury
How would you describe your experience serving on a jury?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very positive 35% 37% 33% 11% 38% 30% 46% 38% 24% 47% 36% 22%
Somewhat positive 33% 34% 32% 23% 30% 42% 24% 34% 35% 29% 34% 10%
Neither positive
nor negative 22% 20% 25% 47% 22% 18% 24% 21% 28% 16% 21% 38%
Somewhat
negative 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 2% 3% 9% 9% 6% 22%
Very negative 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% — 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (265) (149) (116) (16) (47) (128) (74) (92) (98) (75) (254) (11)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very positive 35% 35% 28% 45% 27% 43% 32% 31% 28% 39% 28% 36% 37%
Somewhat positive 33% 34% 31% 27% 26% 28% 37% 43% 29% 17% 43% 37% 31%
Neither positive
nor negative 22% 22% 32% 12% 36% 20% 23% 20% 26% 26% 23% 22% 19%
Somewhat
negative 7% 7% 7% 5% — 6% 7% 5% 12% 12% 5% 4% 8%
Very negative 3% 2% 1% 11% 12% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (265) (206) (34) (25) (12) (88) (83) (49) (33) (43) (48) (96) (77)
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4. Avoid jury duty
If called for jury duty in the next year, would you...

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely try to get
excused 16% 15% 17% 16% 10% 17% 23% 19% 14% 16% 15% 21%
Probably try to get
excused 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 4% 10% 9% 7%

Not try to get

excused, but hope

to not get selected

for a jury 31% 30% 32% 35% 33% 31% 25% 29% 34% 29% 32% 28%
Not try to get

excused, but hope

get selected for a

jury 27% 31% 24% 17% 28% 31% 29% 25% 27% 30% 29% 13%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 24% 20% 13% 15% 15% 21% 16% 15% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (879) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely try to get
excused 16% 16% 22% 13% 22% 17% 17% 12% 10% 24% 14% 13% 16%
Probably try to get
excused 8% 8% 6% 13% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9%

Not try to get

excused, but hope

to not get selected

for a jury 31% 32% 33% 24% 34% 32% 26% 36% 36% 31% 36% 29% 30%
Not try to get

excused, but hope

get selected for a
jury 27% 29% 22% 24% 13% 23% 32% 30% 32% 21% 26% 30% 28%

Not sure 17% 15% 18% 27% 25% 19% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 19% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (857) (288)
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5. Judge or jury trial - innocent
If you were on trial for a crime you did not commit would you prefer to be tried by a judge or a jury?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Judge 17% 17% 16% 24% 12% 16% 15% 15% 21% 13% 17% 15%
Jury 46% 48% 44% 38% 41% 53% 50% 47% 39% 55% 48% 30%
Not sure 37% 34% 40% 38% 47% 31% 35% 38% 40% 32% 35% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (379) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Judge 17% 16% 20% 18% 10% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 13% 19%
Jury 46% 47% 42% 46% 46% 46% 42% 52% 49% 43% 39% 48% 52%
Not sure 37% 37% 38% 37% 43% 37% 42% 30% 31% 38% 43% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (357) (288)
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6. Judge or jury trial - guilty
If you were on trial for a crime you did commit, would you prefer to be tried by a judge or a jury?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Judge 15% 16% 15% 20% 13% 14% 15% 20% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Jury 49% 53% 46% 42% 45% 54% 55% 51% 44% 57% 52% 34%
Not sure 35% 31% 39% 37% 42% 32% 30% 29% 44% 30% 33% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (186) (274) (379) (160) (349) (405) (246) (872) (128)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Judge 15% 13% 20% 21% 13% 18% 15% 15% 6% 19% 11% 14% 18%
Jury 49% 52% 44% 39% 50% 47% 47% 51% 66% 46% 49% 51% 52%
Not sure 35% 34% 36% 39% 36% 35% 38% 34% 28% 35% 40% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (753) (115) (132) (69) (327) (345) (174) (85) (152) (195) (357) (288)




